Fax: 0091-11-23355833 Phone: 23327860 E-mail: inoxgroup@gfl.co.in 23324796



(Earlier known as Siddhapavan Trading LLP)

LLPIN - AAE-0484

Regd. Office: INOXGFL Group, 612-618, Narain Manzil, 6th Floor, 23, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi - 110001

30 March 2023

The Secretary BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001 The Secretary National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (E), Mumbai 400 051

Scrip Code: 539083

Symbol: INOXWIND

Sub: Report under Regulation 10(6) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 ("Takeover Regulations")

Dear Sir / Madam,

This is further to our letter dated 22 March 2023 for prior intimation under Regulation 10(5) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 ("Takeover Regulations") in respect of inter-se transfer of 15,00,000 equity shares of Inox Wind Limited being the Target Company between Aryavardhan Trading LLP (formerly known as Siddhapavan Trading LLP) and Devansh Trademart LLP, Promoter Group of Inox Wind Limited.

In the above context and in terms of Regulation 10(6) of the Takeover Regulations, please find enclosed the report in respect of the said inter-se transfer of equity shares pursuant to Regulation 10(1)(a)(i) of the Takeover Regulations.

We request you to kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Aryavardhan Trading LLP (Formerly known as Siddhapavan Trading LLP)

Vivek Jain Designated Partner (DPIN: 00029968)

Encl.: As above

Format for Disclosures under Regulation 10(6) – Report to Stock Exchanges in respect of any acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in Regulation 10 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

1.	Na	me of the Target Company (TC)	Inox Wind Limited			
2.	Na	me of the acquirer(s)	Aryavardhan Trading LLP (Formerly known as Siddhapavan Trading LLP)			
3.	Name of the stock exchange where shares of the TC are listed		BSE Limited (BSE) National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE)			
4.	rati	tails of the transaction including onale, if any, for the transfer/uisition of shares.	Inter-se transfer of 15,00,000 equity shares between Promoter Group of Target Company oursuant to internal restructuring of shareholding within Promoter and Promoter Group.			
5.		evant regulation under which the uirer is exempted from making open er.	10(1)(a)(ii)			
6.	acq	nether disclosure of proposed usisition was required to be made under ulation 10 (5) and if so,	Yes, disclosure of the proposed acquisition was required to be made under Regulation 10(5).			
	whe	whether disclosure was made and ether it was made within the timeline cified under the regulations.	The disclosure was made within the time limit specified under Regulation 10(5).			
	- da	ate of filing with the stock exchange	The disclosure was filed with the Stock Exchanges on 22 March 2023.			
7.	Details of acquisition		Disclosures required to be made under regulation 10(5)	Whether the disclosures under regulation 10(5) are actually made		
	a.	Name of the transferor / seller Devansh Trademart LLP	Yes	Yes		
	b.	Date of acquisition	29 Marc	29 March 2023 15,00,000 (0.46%)		
	c.	Number of shares/ voting rights in respect of the acquisitions from each person mentioned in 7(a) above	· ·			
	d. Total shares proposed to be acquired / actually acquired as a % of diluted share capital of TC		15,00,000 (0.46%)			
	e. Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired / actually acquired INR 94.90 per share Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired INR 94.90 per share Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired INR 94.90 per share Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired INR 94.90 per share Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired Price at which shares are price at which shares are proposed to be acquired Price at which shares are price at which shares are price at which shares are proposed to be acquired Price at which shares are price at which shares are price at which shares are price at w) per share			

8.	Shareholding details		Pre-Transaction		Post-Transaction	
			No. of	% w.r.t	No. of	% w.r.t
			shares held	total	shares held	total
				share		share
				capital		capital
				of		of
				TC		TC
	a	Each Acquirer / Transferee(*)				
		Aryavardhan Trading LLP	1,55,50,000	4.77	1,70,50,000	5.23
		(Formerly known as Siddhapavan				
		Trading LLP)				
	b	Each Seller / Transferor				
		Devansh Trademart LLP	2,45,19,038	7.52	2,30,19,038	7.06

Note:

- (*) Shareholding of each entity shall be shown separately and then collectively in a group.
- The above disclosure shall be signed by the acquirer mentioning date & place. In case, there is more than one acquirer, the report shall be signed either by all the persons or by a person duly authorized to do so on behalf of all the acquirers.

For Aryavardhan Trading LLP (Formerly known as Siddhapavan Trading LLP)

Vivek Jain Designated Partner (DPIN: 00029968)

Date: 30 March 2023

Place: Noida